The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By Law Number 170 - 2024

A By-law to amend By-Law Number 38-2024 being a By-law to Regulate Traffic and Parking in the City of Kenora

Whereas the Council of the City of Kenora adopted By-law Number 38-2024 on the 19th day of March, 2024; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary to amend the By-law to accommodate changing requirements;

Now therefore be it resolved that the Council of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:-

1. That Schedule "G" – Parking Meter Zones be hereby changed:

Schedule "G" Parking Meter Zones

Change:

TWO HOUR METERS \$1.25 per hour

\$0.25 per 12 minutes

Quarters, loonies and toonies only Nickles and dimes register \$0.00

TWO HOUR METERS \$1.50 per hour

THREE HOUR METERS \$1.25 per hour

\$0.25 per 12 minutes

Quarters, loonies and toonies only Nickles and dimes register \$0.00

THREE HOUR METERS \$1.50 per hour

FOUR HOUR METERS \$1.25 per hour

\$0.25 per 12 minutes

Quarters, loonies and toonies only Nickles and dimes register \$0.00

FOUR HOUR METERS \$1.50 per hour

2. That this By-law shall take effect and come into force upon third and final reading.

By-law read a First & Second Time this 17th day of December, 2024 By-law read a Third & Final Time this 17th day of December, 2024

Andrew Poirier, Mayor
Heather Pihulak, City Clerk

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-